

	The Bread Factory Unit 12, Garrick Road Industrial Estate, Irving Way, London NW9 6AQ 020 8457 2080		
Product Name	Multi Bagel Box Bundle		
Product Code	SHOP00218		
Product Description	NPD06132		
Allergens		Contains	Trace
	(Tree) Nuts	yes	yes
	Celery	yes	yes
	Crustaceans	trace	trace
	Eggs	yes	yes
	Fish	yes	yes
	Gluten	yes	yes
	Lupin	no	no
	Milk	yes	yes
	Molluscs	no	no
	Mustard	yes	yes
	Peanut	no	no
	Sesame	yes	yes
	Soya	trace	trace
	Sulphites	yes	yes
Ingredients Flour (26%) (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, PASTRAMI WHOLE APPROX 3KG CHAPEL & SWAN Beef Brisket 94%, Salt ,Dark Brown soft sugar , Sodaum Nitrate , Pickling spice , Ground coriander , Paprika , Black pepper , Garlic powder ,Bay leaves , Flaked chilli , Mustard seeds , Dried garlic ., Salmon Smoked Prime Cut Portion D-cut sliced 500g (Salmon (Salmo salar) (Fish), Salt, Sugar), Tomato (7%), Pasteurised Full Fat Soft Cheese (5%) (Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk), Cornflour, Sea Salt), Pickled Cucumbers (Cucumbers, Cider Vinegar, Water, Sugar, Shallot, Salt, Ginger, Garlic, Dill, Celery Seed, Mustard Seed, Turmeric, Bay), Dried Skimmed Milk (4%), Cucumber (4%), Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed Oil, Anti-foaming Agent (Dimethylpolysiloxane)), Whey Butter (2%) (Whey Cream (Milk), Salt), Pickled Pink Onion (Red Onion (66%), Cider Vinegar, Water, Sugar, Salt, Spices (Coriander Seed, Black Pepper, Allspice), Garlic, Beetroot), Poppy Seeds (2%), Butter (Milk), Malted Wheat Flour, Water (1%), Sugar, Watercress, Onion, Black Sesame Seeds (1%), White Sesame Seeds (1%), Salt, Pasteurised Free-Range Egg Yolk, Yeast, Dijon Mustard (Water, Mustard Seeds, Spirit Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Rocket, Lemon Juice, Barley and Malt Extract, Capers (Capers, Salt, Water, Vinegar), Chives, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Barley and Malt Extract (0%), Cornish Salt & Pepper Mixed Tub 140g (WG) (Sea Salt (59%), Cracked Black Peppercorn, Red Pepper, Cracked Green Peppercorn, Pimento), Wholegrain Mustard (Cider Vinegar, Mustard Seeds, Water, Sea Salt, Black Peppercorns, Allspice, Chillies), Green Olives (Green Olives, Water, Salt, Acidity RegulatorS (Citric Acid ,Lactic Acid)), Red Wine Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Antioxidant (Potassium Metabisulphite (Sulphites))), Pistachio Nut (0%), Sea Salt, Wholemeal Spelt Flour (Wheat), Lemon Zest, Parsley (0%), Mint, Coriander (0%), Wholemeal Spelt Flour (0%) (Wheat)			
Claims			
Serving Size	g		
Shelf Life			
Nutrition		Per 100g	Per Serving
	Energy (kj)	995.834	995.834
	Energy (kcal)	238.49	238.49

	Fat (g)	9.90207	9.90207
	Saturates (g)	3.3462	3.3462
	Carbohydrates(g)	27.7222	27.7222
	Total Sugars (g)	5.20345	5.20345
	Protein (g)	11.2986	11.2986
	Salt (g)	1.60795	1.60795
	Fibre (g)	1.74728	1.74728
Storage Conditions			
Additional Information			